FOR 1 PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-14-2001



101717090

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

2-26-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	11 30 00			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
Name [USMOVING.COM, INC	Execution Date			
Name OSIMO VING.COM, INC	Month Day Year 11 30 00			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	n			
Receiving Party Merger Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name MOVELINE, INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 641 West Lake Street, Suite 500				
Address (line 2)	(12702			
Address (line 3) Chicago	IL/USA 60661 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Lin	nited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,			
Corporation Association	an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/OrganizationDelaware				
[K N	OFFICE USE ONLY 50E			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

DACES

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	PAGE 2			
Domestic Representative	Name and Address Enter for the fir	st Receiving Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and	Address			
	Area Code and Telephone I	Number (303) 592-9000		
Name Peter J. K	insella			
Address (line 1) Faegre &	benson LLP			
Address (line 2) 2500 Repu	iblic Plaza			
Address (line 3) 370 17th S	Street			
Address (line 4) Denver, C	O 80 202			
	umber of pages of the attached conveyance document			
including any a		# 3		
Trademark Application I	Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark	Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENT	TER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trademark Appli	cation Number(s) Re	egistration Number(s)		
78009251				
78009261				
<u> </u>	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# [2]		
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties in the			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ [15.00]		
Method of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account			
Demails Aggount				
(Enter for payment by depo	osit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#		
	·	✓ Yes No		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and				
any attached conv is a live cupy of the original downsor				
Charges to depo	sit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	0/5/		
LI Man & M	PETER TIKENSELLA Jets Juny	6/1/0/		
Name of Person Signing		Date Sighed		

DNVRT:60166701.01

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 03-09-2001

101632004

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
		Please record the attached original	document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission T	ype 2-16-01	Conveyance Type	_	
X New	3 30 01	X Assignment	License	
Resubmis Docume		Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
i	- W	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year	
	of PTO Error	Land Meiger	11 30 00	
│└──┘ Reel#_	Frame #	Change of Name		
	<u>Document</u>			
Reel #	Frame #	Other		
Conveying Pa	rty	Mark if additional names of conveying p	arties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name 1	SMOVING.COM, INC.		11 30 00	
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corp	ooration Association	
Other _				
Citizenship	/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware		
Receiving Pa	ty	Mark if additional names of receiving p	arties attached	
Name	Moveline, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
	T 1 Charact Ca	ita 500		
Address (line 1)	641 West Lake Street, Su	iite 300		
Address (line 2)		77 / 401	60661	
Address (line 3)	Chicago	IL / USA	Zip Code	
Individual	City General Partnership	Limited Partnership as	document to be recorded is an signment and the receiving party is	
		no ap	ot domiciled in the United States, an pointment of a domestic	
	n Association	re	presentative should be attached.	
X Corporation			esignation must be a separate	
		(D	ocument from Assignment.)	
Other	VState of Incorporation/Organiza	do	ocument from Assignment)	
Other Citizenshi	p/State of Incorporation/Organiza	do	ocument from Assignment.)	
Other Citizenshi	117 060029 78009251 FO	ation Delaware	5 O E	
Other Citizenshi	117 060029 78009251 FO	ation Delaware	ocument from Assignment.)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Applies.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	arty only.
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	
Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	
Area code and relephone number	
Name	
Tunio	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 3
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (78009251 78009261 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	mber(s)
2 de la Cignotura	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are indicated herein. CIER	and any authorized, as Date Signed

TRADEMARK APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, USMoving.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of the trademarks and trademark applications in the form more fully described in <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto (the "<u>Property</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated November 30, 2000 (the "Agreement"), by and among Assignor, KSGE, Inc., a New York corporation, Kael Goodman, and individual, and Moveline, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), Assignor has assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Property (and the portion of the business to which the Property pertains), together with the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Assignee now desires Assignor to execute and deliver to Assignee this Trademark Assignment to more fully evidence the assignment of the Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for the Purchase Price (as defined in the Agreement) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. In connection with the transfer of the portion of the business to which the Property pertains, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, assigns, quit claims, and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Property, including, without limitation, all registrations and applications therefore and the right to apply for and register the Property, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in which the Property is used and symbolized by the Property, all common law and statutory rights related thereto, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.
- 2. At any time and from time to time from the date hereof, Assignor agrees, at Assignee's request and without further consideration, to execute and deliver such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may reasonably request in order to more effectively sell, transfer, convey and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Property.

This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

Executed as of November 30, 2000.

Assignor:
USMoving.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation
By: Kul & Million
Name: Kael Goodman
Title: President

State of Illinois)
County of Cook)

Before me, a Notary Public within and for said County, personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed on this 30th day of November, 2000.

Notary Public

Jorean R Shreldeld

OFFICIAL SEAL
NOREEN R THRELKELD
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 26,2003

DNVR1:60148195.05

EXHIBIT A

Proposed Mark	Reg. Country	<u>Date</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>
MOVING ENGINE	United States – Office 12	11/8/00	78/009261
USMOVING.COM	United States – Office 12	11/8/00	78/009251

TRADEMARK REEL: 002270 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 02/26/2001